County of San Mateo Contractor's Declaration Form

I. CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Contractor Name:	Telesoft, Corporation	Phone	: 602-308-1296	
Contact Person:	Sherry Harms	Fax	111111111111	
Address:	3443 N. Central Avenue		- 1 552 555 1555	
	Phoenix, AZ 85012			

	Contact Person:	Snerry Harms	Fax:	602-308-1300
	Address:	3443 N. Central Avenue		302 300 1000
		Phoenix, AZ 85012		
II.	EQUAL RENEFIT	S (check one or more boxes)		
Cont	tractors with contra	acts in excess of \$5 000 must treat so	ouses and domostic	partners equally as to employee benefits.
V	Contractor cor	nplies with the County's Equal Benefit	e Ordinanco by:	partners equally as to employee benefits.
P -				***
	• Offering	equal benefits to employees with spo	uses and employee	s with domestic partners.
		a cash equivalent payment to eligible		
		es not comply with the County's Equal		•
į.		xempt from this requirement because		
	or less.			yees' spouses, or the contract is for \$5,000
	Contrac (date), a	tor is a party to a collective bargaining and intends to offer equal benefits who	g agreement that beg en said agreement e	gan on (date) and expires on xpires.
III. I		ATION (check appropriate box)		
	Finding(s) of d	scrimination have been issued agains	st Contractor within t	he past year by the Equal Employment
3	Орропипку Со	ommission, Fair Employment and Hou	sing Commission. o	r other investigative entity. Please see
	attached sheet	of paper explaining the outcome(s) o	r remedy for the disc	crimination.
V	Opportunity Co	scrimination has been issued in the p	ast year against the	Contractor by the Equal Employment
	Opportunity Co	mmission, Fair Employment and Hou	sing Commission, of	r any other entity.
IV. E	MPLOYEE JURY	SERVICE (check one or more boxes	:)	
Conti	ractors with origina	al or amended contracts in excess of	, \$100.000 must have	and adhere to a written policy that
provi	des its employees	living in San Mateo County up to five	days regular pay for	r actual jury service in the County.
7		plies with the County's Employee Jur		
		s not comply with the County's Emplo		
F		kempt from this requirement because:		uniance.
		tract is for \$100,000 or less.		
		or is a party to a collective bargaining	agreement that her	ian on (date) and evnires on
	(date), a	nd intends to comply when the collect	ive bargaining agree	ement expires
	, ,,	•	and a surgent may be given	
l decl	are under penalt	y of perjury under the laws of the S	tate of California tl	nat the foregoing is true and correct,
and t	hat I am authoriz	ed to bind this entity contractually.		
		2		
	· ·		K	N SABICH
Signa	ture		Name	
	4/30/07			Diacomo
Doto	1/30/01		Tiu)irector
Date			Title	

Waiver Request Memo

Date:	5/25/2007
To:	Joanne Ward
From:	Joy Cheechov, ext. 4550
Subject:	Waiver Request
The following	g waiver and/or modification is being requested:
Equal Benefit	
	nation Enforcement Language
•	contract beyond three years X
Contractor En	nployee Jury Service Ordinance
	r amend a contract with Telesoft Corporation for a Telephone System with a three-year Maintenance Agreement in the amount not to 317.
This waiver as following reas	nd/or modification is necessary and in the best interest of the County for the son(s):
☐ Ne	cessary in order to respond to an emergency
	le Source
☐ No	compliant contractors are capable of providing the goods/service
□ Inc	consistent with a grant, subvention or agreement with a public agency
☐ Is ₁	part of a Cooperative or Joint Purchasing Agreement
⊠ Otl	her
ISD is reque implementation three-year Managreement. The first day whichever or year, ISD is The service years.	detailed explanation of the reason(s) checked above. sting to enter into a contract with Telesoft Corp., for the ion of a telephone accounting system, along with the purchase of laintenance Services. We are requesting a five-year contract intenance Services will not start immediately upon execution of the Instead, Maintenance will begin either upon the Project Close, or on of the thirteenth month following the project kick-off meeting, cours first. Rather than do an Amendment at the end of the third requesting a 5-year term contract to cover Maintenance Services. life of the Telephone Accounting System software is between 7 –10
Not Appro	
In of	th 6-1-57
Signing Author	ority Date
1/	

County Counsel Review Form

Date:	May 30, 20	07				
То:	Judith Holi	ber				
From:	Joy Cheechov, ext 4550					
Subject:	Telesoft Co	orporation Agree	ement Review a	nd Appro	val	
Contractor:		Telesoft Corpora	ation			
Maximum	Amount:	\$426,317				
Rate of Pay	ment:	07-08 Fiscal Yea	ar Budget			
No ch	anges on the s	standard agreem	ent form			
X The fo	ollowing section	ons have been cl	hanged on the "	standard"	agreement:	
Sectio	n No. & Title	the second of the second of the second of	Approved As Is unty Counsel Us		Modifications Required [For County Counsel Use Of	
1. Exhibits						<u>,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
Modificati Section 1: 1	ons (Please s _i Exhibits – Res	pecify modificat moved Attachmo	tions to be made ent 1: §504 Con	below. Unpliance	se additional paper if needed.):
Y Appro	ove Agreemen	t/Exhibits/Attac	hments			
Appro	ve Agreemen	t/Exhibits/Attac	hments with the	e modifica	ations that have been described	l
Signature	1			5 <u>3</u> Date	0007	

CONTRACT INSURANCE APPROVAL

DATE:	May 2, 2007				
TO:	Faiza Steele	FAX: 36	3-4864	PONY: HRD	163
FROM:	Joy Cheechov		•		
	PHONE: 4	550 FAX: 3	63-7800	PONY: ISI	D120
The following is to	be completed by t	he denartmer	ıt before s	ubmission to l	Risk Management:
	AME: Telesoft Con	- -			
DOES THE CONT	RACTOR TRAVEI	L AS A PART	OF THE	CONTRACTS	ERVICES? No
NUMBER OF EMP	LOYEES WORKI	NG FOR CON	TRACTO	R: 125	
DUTIES TO BE PE software application	ERFORMED BY CO		EFOR CO	UNTY: Install	and configure
The following will	be completed by R	isk Managen	ient:		
INSURANCE COV	ERAGE:	Amount	٠,	rove Wai	ive Modify
Comprehensive Ger	neral Liability	Bland	. 🗹		
Motor Vehicle Liab	ility				
Professional Liabilit	y .	& mil			
Workers' Compensa	ation	Status	N I	. 0	
REMARKS/COMM	IENTS:			•	
	Faiza Stee Risk Man	20 Billing (le) agement Anal	<u>UC</u> yst		11107

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE OPID FF TELES-1 05/31/07 PRODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION Brown & Brown Insurance of AZ ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE 2800 N. Central Ave., #1600 HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. P.O. Box 2800 Phoenix AZ 85002-2800 Phone: 602-277-6672 **INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE** NAIC# INSURED INSURER A 29424 Hartford Casualty Insurance Co INSURER B 30104 Hartford Underwriters Ins Co Telesoft Corporation Telesoft Recovery Corp 3443 N Central Ave #1800 Phoenix AZ 85012 INSURER C INSURER D INSURER E **COVERAGES** THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. INSR ADD'L LTR INSRD POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY) POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY) LIMITS POLICY NUMBER TYPE OF INSURANCE GENERAL LIABILITY 1000000 EACH OCCURRENCE PREMISES (Ea occurence) A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 59UUNUN2391 02/13/07 02/13/08 300000 CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) 10000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1000000 2000000 GENERAL AGGREGATE GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG 2000000 POLICY AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT \$ 1000000 (Ea accident) A X ANY ALITO 59UUNUN2391 02/13/07 02/13/08 ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY \$ SCHEDULED AUTOS x HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ X NON-OWNED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE \$ (Per accident) GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT ANY AUTO EA ACC \$ OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: AGG \$ EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE \$5000000 X OCCUR CLAIMS MADE 59RHUUN1712 02/13/07 02/13/08 Α AGGREGATE \$5000000 DEDUCTIBLE RETENTION \$10000 WORKERS COMPENSATION AND X WC STATU-EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY 59WEK02517 10/01/06 10/01/07 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 1000000 ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1000000 If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below \$ 1000000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT OTHER DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS *10 days notice of cancellation for non payment of premium. The County of San Mateo is named as an additional insured with respects to General Liability per form HG00010605. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION COUNCA7 DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30* DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT. BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR

REPRESENTATIVES.

County of San Mateo - ISD 455 County Center 3rd Floor

Redwood City CA 94063